RESOLUTION 2022 - 1

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF THORNTOWN ADVISORY PLAN COMMISSION ESTABLISHING A TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE (TAC)

WHEREAS, the Town of Thorntown Advisory Plan Commission ("Plan Commission") is authorized, pursuant to Section 152.19.A of the Thorntown Municipal Code of Ordinances, to establish a Technical Advisory Committee ("TAC") by Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Plan Commission desires to establish a TAC for the purpose of providing technical support to Planning Staff as an aid in the review of applications or petitions for public hearing, applications for Improvement Location Permits, and in the preparation of written or verbal comments by Staff to the Plan Commission and Board of Zoning appeals regarding all matters presented to such bodies for public hearing.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Plan Commission:

Section 1: There is hereby established a Technical Advisory Committee ("TAC") for the purpose of providing technical support to Thorntown Planning Staff as an aid in the review of applications or petitions for public hearing, applications for Improvement Location Permits, and in the preparation of written or verbal comments by Staff to the Plan Commission and Thorntown Board of Zoning appeals regarding all matters presented to such bodies for public hearing

Section 2: The Technical Advisory Committee shall consist of the following members as invited by the Thorntown Planning Staff:

- A. Thorntown Planning Administrator
- B. Thorntown Building Inspector
- C. Engineer
- D. Thorntown Utility Superintendent
- E. Thorntown Fire Marshall
- F. Other representatives of utility agencies, Boone County departments, Town of Thorntown departments and other agencies or consultants as deemed necessary by the Thorntown Plan Commission President and Thorntown Planning Staff

Section 3: This Resolution shall be effective from and after its adoption.

DULY PASSED AND	ADOPTED this	day of Boone County, Indiana, having been p	, 2022, by the
Town of Thorntown Advisory Iin favor and	Plan Commission ofopposed.	Boone County, Indiana, having been p	assed by a vote of
		N OF THORNTOWN ADVISORY COMMISSION	
	Presid	ent	
	Memb	per	
	Memb	oer	
	Memb	per	
ATTEST:			
Secretary			